Total deferred income tax -819  726  

Note 28a Method of Distribution of Net Profit 

On the 24th of June, 2020, General Meeting approved the resolution no. 9 regarding the distribution of 

net profit for the fiscal year 1.01.2019 - 31.12.2019. The net profit in the amount of PLN in 
57,627,263.86 (writing: fifty-seven million, six hundred and twenty-seven thousand two hundred sixty-

three zlotys 86/100) will be divided as follows: 

1. PLN 12,200,023.50 (twelve million two hundred thousand twenty-three zlotys and 50/100) will be 
paid as dividend. Persons who will be the company’s shareholders at the 6th of July, 2020, will get the 

dividend in the amount of PLN 1.50 per one share. The dividend will be allocated to 8,133,349 shares. 

According to the Resolution dividend will be paid on the 16th of July, 2020.  

2. The remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 45,427,240.36 (forty five million four 

hundred and twenty seven thousand two hundred forty zlotys and 36/100) is passed to supplementary 
capital.  

Comarch S.A.’s Management Board has not made a decision until publication date of this report 
concerning a proposed profit-sharing for 2020.  

Note 29a Earnings per Share 

Net profit per single share in column "2020" is equal to net profit for the period from 1st of January,